

The Bagel Nook Elevates Downtown Summerlin, Las Vegas, with Innovative Bagels and Local Business Community Engagement

The Bagel Nook celebrates a year of serving up unique bagels in Downtown Summerlin along with supporting local businesses via catering and collaborations.

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, March 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --The Bagel Nook, a distinguished franchise from New Jersey known for its innovative approach to bagels, is celebrating a year of serving unique bagels in Downtown Summerlin, Las



The Bagel Nook Las Vegas

Vegas. Led by franchise owner Jordan Fiksenbaum, The Bagel Nook blends the creative spirit of East Coast bagel culture with the dynamic energy of Las Vegas, offering an unparalleled bagel experience to the local community.

٢

Bagel Nook Downtown Summerlin looks forward to continuing to serve and delight our patrons with our delicious offerings and vibrant atmosphere for years to come."

Jordan Fiskenbaum

At The Bagel Nook, customers can expect a menu that pushes the boundaries of a traditional bagel shop, featuring unique items like the Fruity Pebble Overload and The Elvis. The shop doesn't stop there; it also offers an extensive selection of overloaded bagel sandwiches, infused cream cheeses, and artisanal coffee blends. Each item on the menu is crafted with care, using high-quality ingredients to ensure a memorable dining experience for every customer.

"We are immensely grateful to the Las Vegas community

for their unwavering support throughout our first year. As we mark this milestone anniversary, we extend our heartfelt appreciation for the warmth and enthusiasm we've been welcomed with. Bagel Nook Downtown Summerlin looks forward to continuing to serve and delight our patrons with our delicious offerings and vibrant atmosphere for years to come," remarked

Fiksenbaum.

But The Bagel Nook's vision extends far beyond its innovative menu. Franchise owner Jordan Fiksenbaum is deeply committed to fostering community and collaboration in Las Vegas. To this end, The Bagel Nook has partnered with notable local influencers and businesses, including Rachel Smith and the founders of Alter New Media, Nadya Rousseau and Lauren Jones, and many others. These collaborations bring together the best of Las Vegas's culinary and business worlds, creating a vibrant network of local enterprises.

One key initiative that underscores The Bagel Nook's community commitment is the "Bagel and Business" event in conjunction with Global Entrepreneurship Week Las Vegas. This event exemplifies the franchise's dedication to supporting local businesses by providing a platform for networking, idea exchange, and mutual growth. It reflects The Bagel Nook's belief in the power of food to bring people together and foster meaningful connections.

Over the last year and a half, The Bagel Nook has quickly established itself as a premier provider of affordable catering services in the area.

Tailoring its offerings to accommodate both large-scale corporate events and intimate gatherings for small businesses, The Bagel Nook has already successfully supported catering orders for the Las Vegas Chamber, Howard Hughes, Pepsi, and Gaudin Porsche of Las Vegas, to name a few. These collaborations showcase the franchise's versatility, commitment to quality, and ability to enhance any event with culinary innovation.

The Bagel Nook stands ready to become a cornerstone of the Las Vegas food scene. With its unique blend of inventive bagels, community-focused initiatives, and robust support for local businesses, The Bagel Nook is more than just a bagel shop—it's a vibrant community partner dedicated to enriching the local landscape.

Whether you're a local business owner looking for a catering partner, a food enthusiast searching for new flavors, or simply someone who enjoys a good bagel, The Bagel Nook promises a satisfying and inspiring experience.

For more information about The Bagel Nook's offerings, community engagement efforts, and how to get involved with their local business collaborations, please visit <u>https://www.thebagelnook.com/</u>

Nadya Rousseau Alter New Media LLC nadya@alternewmedia.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/691576450 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.